
15
. <

MUMBAI (PRINTED IN BHOPAL) | THURSDAY, 16 MARCH 2023

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)
Registered Office: 602, 6th FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. No. 79/1, GHORPADI, MUND-
HWA ROAD, PUNE – 411036 Branch Off:B-4, VishalaShivansh, 3rd Floor, Near Rishi Nagar

Petrol Pump, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh- 456010

E-AUCTION – SALE
NOTICE

POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Proposal No.
Customer Name

{A}

Demand Notice Date and
Outstanding Amount

{B}

Nature of
Possession

{C}

Description of
Property {D}

Reserve
Price {E}

EMD (10% of
RP) {F}

EMD
Submission

date {G}
Incremental

Bid {H}

Property
Inspection

Date & Time {I}

Date and
time of

Auction {J}

Known
encumbrances/
Court cases if

any {K}
Loan No.
HM/0180/H/16/100044
BADRILAL SONI
(BORROWER)
SANGITA BAI
(CO-BORROWER)

Notice date: 27/04/2022
Rs. 278361.47
(Rupees Two Lacs Seventy
Eight Thousand Three Hundred
Sixty One and Forty Seven
Paisas Only) payable as
27/04/2022 along with interest
@ 16.50 % till the realization.

All That Piece And Parcel Of Mortgaged
Property Of House No.82, Situated At Vil-
lage Narayana, Gram Panchayat Narayana
Khasra No.267 P.H.No-80 Tehsil-Mehidpur
Dist- Ujjain, (M.P) Total Area 547.5 Sq.Feet.

Physical

Rs. 8,00,954/-
(Rupees Eight

Lakh Nine Hun-
dred Fifty Four

Only)

Rs. 80,095.40/-
(Rupees Eighty
Thousand Ninety

Five and Forty
Paisas Only)

17/04/2023
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 10/04/2023

(11AM – 4PM)
18/04/2023

(11 AM- 2PM) NIL

For details and queries on purchase and sale, contact Mr. Iqbal Alam at +91 9958195453
The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit PHFL Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy himself/herself/itself in all aspects
theretobefore submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder.
The intending bidders/purchasers are required to mandatorily register themselves for e-bidding, and avail online training on e-auction on below mentioned auction service provider’s web portal https://DisposalHub.Com and obtain login ID and
Password in advance. M/s. NexXen SolutionsPrivate Limited - #203, 2nd Floor, Shree Shyam Palace, Sector: 4&5 Crossing, Railway Road, Gurugram – 122 006 (Contact no. +91 93100 29933/+91 98100 29926 / +91 124 4 233 933),
Contact Client Service Delivery (CSD) Cell no. (M) +91 93100 29933/+91 98100 29926 (TEL) +91 124 4 233 933. Email id:- CSD@DisposalHub.Com. The intending bidder/purchaser is required to submit amount of Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD) by way of NEFT/RTGS/DD in favour of ‘Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited’, ICICI BANK LTD. Account No.:000651000460; IFSC Code: ICIC0000006, 20, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled
Bank by the dates as mentioned in column G of the above schedule. After web portal registration, intending bidder/purchaser is required to get copies of the bid documents uploaded, e-mailed and send self-attested copy to Authorized Officer,
Mr. Devendra Pal, Address-B-4, Vishala Shivansh, 3rd Floor, Near Rishi Nagar Petrol Pump, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh- 456010.. mobile no. +91 9827553311, E-mail ID devendra.pal@poonawallahousing.com.

Authorised Officer
Date: 16.03.2023 Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited
Place: Ujjain (Formerly Known as Magma Housing finance Ltd)

Sale of secured immovable asset under SARFAESI Act
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/Guarantors in particular, that under mentioned properties mortgaged to Magma Housing Finance Ltd has now been renamed as Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd
(‘PHFL’) vide Certificate of Incorporation, the possession of which had been taken by PHFL’s Authorised Officer under Sec 13(4)/14 of SARFAESI Act; will be sold through e-auction as per terms mentioned below for recovery of PHFL’s outstanding
dues with applicable interest, charges, and costs etc. The property described below will besold on “AS IS, WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” under Rule 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules.
For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in PHFL’s/Secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.poonawallahousing.com

Loan No.
HM/0180/H/16/100215
Rameshvar
(Borrower)
Kanchan Bai
Rachana
(Co-Borrowers)

Notice date: 27/04/2022
Rs.1037266.72 (Rupees Ten Lacs
Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hun-
dred Sixty Six and Seventy Two
Paisas Only) payable as
27/04/2022 along with interest @
14.50 % till the realization.

All That Piece And Parcel Of Mortgaged
Property Of House No.28 Situated At
Survey No. 73/1/1 Village Doulatpur
P.H.No.58 Tehsil-Ghatiya Dist-Ujjain M.
P Total Area 1600 Sq. Feet.

Physical

Rs. 16,80,000/-
(Rupees Six-

teen Lakh
Eighty Thou-
sand Only)

Rs. 1,68,000/-
(Rupees One

Lakh Sixty Eight
Thousand Only)

24/04/2023
Before 5 PM 10,000/- 17/04/2023

(11AM – 4PM)
25/04/2023

(11 AM- 2PM) NIL

Sl.
No.

1

2

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

APPENDIX IV
[See rule 8 (1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE
(for immovable property)

Whereas,
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING
FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated
28.12.2022 calling upon the Borrower(s) SPEED LOGISTICS (THROUGH ITS
PARTNERS), ANURAG JAIN AND NIVEDITA JAIN to repay the amount mentioned
in the Notice being Rs.78,77,628.52 (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakh Seventy Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Fifty Two Only) against Loan
Account No. HLAPIND00164878 as on 21.12.2022 and interest thereon within 60
days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby
given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of
powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read
with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 13.03.2023.
The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not
to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of
Rs.78,77,628.52 (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Fifty Two Only) as on 21.12.2022 and interest
thereon.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of
Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured
assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
PROPERTY NO.1

PLOT NO.28 HAVING AREA 900 SQUARE FEET EQUIVALENT TO 83.64
SQUARE METERS, SHRI VINAYAK TOWNSHIP SITUATED IN VILLAGE
DEVGURADIA, INDORE - 452016, MADHYA PRADESH AND WHICH IS
BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-
EAST : OTHER’S PLOT THEREAFTER ROAD
NORTH : OTHER’S PLOT
WEST : PLOT NO.1
SOUTH : PLOT NO. 27

PROPERTY NO.2
PLOT NO.73 HAVING AREA 1515 SQUARE FEET EQUIVALENT TO 140.79
SQUAREMETERS, SHRI VINAYAK TOWNSHIP SITUATED IN VILLAGE DEVGU-
RADIA, INDORE - 452016, MADHYA PRADESH AND WHICH IS BOUNDED AS
FOLLOWS:-
EAST : ROAD NORTH : ROAD
WEST : PLOT NO. 41 SOUTH : PLOT NO. 74

PROPERTY NO.3
PLOT NO.74 HAVING AREA 600 SQUARE FEET EQUIVALENT TO 55.76
SQUARE METERS, SHRI VINAYAK TOWNSHIP SITUATED IN VILLAGE
DEVGURADIA, INDORE - 452016, MADHYA PRADESH AND WHICH IS
BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-
EAST : ROAD NORTH : PLOT NO. 73
WEST : OTHER’S PLOT SOUTH : PLOT NO. 75

Date : 13.03.2023
Place : INDORE


